### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7115331 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN THOMAS POWELL	12/08/2021
SAMUEL JOHNSON	12/15/2021
GARRETT CARLSON	12/14/2021
CRAIG LECHLITNER	12/16/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1 AMERICAN ROAD FL4
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17573038

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

Email: atanner@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84403230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FANQI MENG
SIGNATURE:	/Fanqi Meng/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	·

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 058622 FRAME: 0571

507068495

source=FMC10245PUS\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=FMC10245PUS\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=FMC10245PUS\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=FMC10245PUS\_Assignment#page4.tif

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

000	-	200	0.00		200			200		55	22	خت	تننت	200	444	500		44		 		 مت		111	مت	3.5	44				44		5.5	 22	0.0	مت	 22	مت	5.5	 22	مت	د د	44	 	44	 	شت	5
											77				777				777			7				77	-7	77			77																	
	٨	44					2.	γ,	٠.			ورث		. 7	. 7	2.5			₹.			- 1		C)		./		١.	γ.	~	•	37	Ł															
- 25	-			r	1	٠,	2:	1.	11	<b>&gt;:</b>	•10	. 1	**	}	N.			• •	or i	 	9	4	- 6	А.	æ	S.		у.	٧.		~		•															
	100							2-		•	•				- 1	. 6-3	ж.	6,3		••		- 1		v		- 1	1.7			•	×97		9															

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD AND GENERATION	SYSTEM	FOR	HYBRID	VEHICLE	POWER
This declaration is direct	ed to:					
Unites <u>17/57</u>	tached application, or I States application or PCT 3038 filed on January 11, hen they become known.)				the application fi	ling date and
The above-identified app	olication was made or autho	rized to be made	by me.			
I hereby state that I has including the claims.	ve reviewed and understan	d the contents	of the spec	ification in th	e above-identifie	I application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an origina	al joint inventor	of a claime	ed invention in	the application	
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which dications, material inform nal or PCT international fil	ation which be	came avai	llable between	the filing date	
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sfor the inventions and drame or names, or in minsert the serial/applical ASSIGNEE, its successapplications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss.  And I hereby agree for including applications for the serial applications and reiss.	ment agreement heretofore NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford I e, having its principal places the ASSIGNEE, its succession, in and to the invention uccessors, assigns or other iscoveries in any and all corresponding to their electricition number and filing descriptions, assigns or other legate inventions and discoveries in claiming benefit of the ue applications.  In the property of the prope	Motor Company to of business a essors, assigns ons and discove legal representation (and I hereby late of the appear of the angular representatives in any and aller filing date but assigns or old all kinds and	subsidiary t Dearborr or other le ries in the trives to ma and intergo y authorize lication to	y, organized and the country of Wigal representation overmental or the ASSIGNE receive Lette and I hereby sights of prioric entities and intimuations, consequences, all countries,	d existing by virta /ayne, and State ives, the entire red invention inclusts and to receive a ganizations, in its E or ASSIGNEE ers Patent herein tell, assign and so ty, including any attergovernmental tinuations-in-part to execute any at entities and inter	of the laws of Michigan, ight, title and ding the right Letters Patents or their own a sattorney to reserve to the y provisional organizations t, divisionals, and all papers, governmental
may deem necessary to s	ecure thereto the rights here	ein sold, assigne	d and set o	ver.	2. The control of the	1.T
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not g	granted any right	s inconsist	ent with the rig	hts granted hereu	3.
or imprisonment of not i	nat any willful false stateme nore than five (5) years or b		declaratio	n is punishable	under 18 U.S.C.	1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Stephen	ENTOR Thomas Powell			Date: 1	2/08/2021	-
	en Thomas Powell/					
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equiv	Stant Parkers	mana Boo	milios impositions	one of the second	name this Free
	a sacer (r 10/35)/14 or equive on form for each additional inv		manag me	and myemiyes	any, mor avemy	may and will.

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

					I the second the second to	
1. 1	At all the second	T.	Acres Carrier		84403230	
12.7	TO:11.21		J. 10. AL	12/13/13/13/24	1 2022/00/19/7/452	
Э,			( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		( - NOTE TO NO 22 24 24 NO	

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD GENERATI	AND	SYSTEM	FOR	HYBRID	VEHICLE	POWER
This declaration is direc							
✓ United		on or PCT anuary 11,				the application fi	ling date and
The above-identified ap	plication was mad	le or autho	rized to be made	by me.			
I hereby state that I ha including the claims.	ve reviewed and	understan	d the contents o	of the spec	ification in th	e above-identifie	d application,
I believe that I am the or	riginal inventor or	an origina	d joint inventor	of a claime	d invention in	the application	
I am aware of the duty to continuation-in-part app application and the nation	olications, materi	al infonn	ation which be	came avai	lable betweer	the filing date	
Pursuant to my employ FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for the ASSIGNEE, its sfor the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reise	INOLOGIES, LLO re, having its prints the ASSIGNED reign, in and to to uccessors, assigns iscoveries in any y name, at its or to tion number and Filling Do sors, assigns or the inventions and as claiming benome applications.	C, a Ford I ncipal place B, its succe the invention of or other and all contheir election of filing deate other leg discovering efit of the	Motor Company e of business a essors, assigns o ons and discover legal representa untries, entities on (and I hereby ate of the app tal representatives in any and all e filing date he	subsidiary t Dearborn or other leg- ries in the clives to ma- and intergory authorize lication to	organized ar County of Mal represental above-identifiake application overnmental of the ASSIGN receive Letter and I hereby what of prior entities and inuations, con	ad existing by virta Wayne, and State tives, the entire red invention inclus and to receive a reganizations, in its EE or ASSIGNEE ters Patent herein sell, assign and so ity, including an intergovernmental attinuations-in-part	of the laws of Michigan, ight, title and ding the right Letters Patents or their own a strong to a Serial No. et over to the y provisional organizations t, divisionals,
And I hereby agree for including applications for organizations, and to permay deem necessary to:	or Letters Patent rform any and all	of any and l acts whic	i all kinds and h the ASSIGNI	in any and EE, its succ	all countries, essors, assign	entities and inter	governmental
And I hereby represent a	and warrant that I	have not g	ranted any right	s inconsist	ent with the ri	ghts granted herei	a.
I hereby acknowledge the or imprisonment of not it				declaration	ı is punishabl	e under 18 U.S.C.	1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Samuel J					Date:	December 15	. 2021
	vel Johnsi	on!		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LIME:		,
orginature. Oxford	7						
Note: An Application Dat Use an additional declaration				aming the e	ntire inventive	entity, must accomp	pany tins form.

Attorney Docket Number	84403230

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD AND	SYSTEM	FOR	HYBRID	VEHICLE	POWER
	GENERATION					
This declaration is directed	ed to:					
United 17/573	tached application, or I States application or PCT 1038 filed on January 11, nen they become known.)				the application fi	ling date and
The above-identified app	lication was made or autho	orized to be made	by me.			
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understan	d the contents of	of the spec	cification in th	ne above-identifie	d application,
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an origin	al joint inventor	of a claime	ed invention in	the application.	
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which lications, material inform nal or PCT international fil	ation which be	came avai	lable between	the filing date	
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delawars hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and di- name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissa		Motor Company ce of business a sessors, assigns of one and discover legal representation (and I hereby date of the appear of the	subsidiary t Dearborn or other le ries in the tives to ma and interge authorize lication to	y, organized and the ASSIGN of receive Letter and I hereby ghts of prior entities and i timuations, continuations, continuatio	nd existing by virta Wayne, and State stives, the entire ri- ed invention inclu- ns and to receive land reganizations, in its EE or ASSIGNEE ters Patent herein sell, assign and sell, including and ity, including and intergovernmental	of the laws of Michigan, ight, title and ding the right Letters Patent s or their own a Serial No. et over to the y provisional organizations t, divisionals,
including applications for organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successon Letters Patent of any and form any and all acts whise ecure thereto the rights her	d all kinds and ch the ASSIGNI	in any and EE, its succ	all countries, cessors, assign	entities and inter-	governmental
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not g	granted any right	s inconsist	ent with the ri	ghts granted herei	a,
	at any willful false statementore than five (5) years or b		declaration	n is punishabl	e under 18 U.S.C.	1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV					201221000	
Inventor: Garrett C	arlson			Date:	12/14/2021	
Signature:/Garret	t Carlson/					<del></del> :
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equive on form for each additional inv		aming the o	entire inventive	entity, must accomp	oany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	84403230

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD GENERATI	AND	SYSTEM	FOR	HYBRID	VEHICLE	POWER
This declaration is direct	<del>/////////////////////////////////////</del>	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	ocononnacencennonacennennocencennocencen	***************************************
✓ United		on or PCT anuary 11,				the application fi	iling date and
The above-identified app	olication was mad	le or autho	rized to be made	e by me.			
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and	understan	d the contents of	of the spec	cification in th	ne above-identifie	d application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or	an origin	al joint inventor	of a claime	ed invention in	the application.	
I am aware of the duty to continuation-in-part app application and the natio	dications, materi	al inform	ation which be	came avai	lable between	the filing date	
Pursuant to my employing FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its story the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications.  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss.  And I hereby agree for including applications for the including applications for the including applications for including applications for the including applications are the including applications and the including applications are	NOLOGIES, LL- e, having its prints the ASSIGNER oreign, in and to to successors, assign iscoveries in any y name, at its or to tion number and Filing Desors, assigns or the inventions and the inventions and the applications.  The inventions and the applications.	C, a Ford cheipal place E, its succe the inventions or other and all contheir election of their election of their legislation of the legislation of the successory.	Motor Company be of business a essors, assigns on and discove legal representauntries, entities on (and I herebylate of the appeal representatives in any and all e filing date but its, assigns or of	subsidiary t Dearborn or other legries in the a tives to ma and interger authorize lication to	r, organized ar a, County of V gal representa above-identification overnmental of the ASSIGNI receive Lett and I hereby ghts of priori entities and in tinuations, con-	ad existing by virtary wayne, and State tives, the entire red invention incluses and to receive briganizations, in its EE or ASSIGNEE ters Patent herein sell, assign and softy, including amountergovernmental intinuations-in-part	of Michigan, ight, title and ding the right Letters Patent s or their own as attorney to as Serial No. et over to the y provisional organizations t, divisionals, and all papers,
organizations, and to pe may deem necessary to s	rform any and all	l acts which	ch the ASSIGNI	EE, its succ	cessors, assign		
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I	have not g	granted any right	s inconsist	ent with the rip	ghts granted herein	n.
I hereby acknowledge the or imprisonment of not re-	nore than five (5)			declaratio	n is punishable	e under 18 U.S.C.	1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Craig Le					Date: 1	2/16/2021	
/Crain I	_echlitner/		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Date:	ADUKKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKANAPAGKA	***************************************
Signature: 701419 L			***************************************			and the state of t	<b>n</b> narausananananananananananan
Note: An Application Dat Use an additional declaration				aming the e	entire inventive	entity, must accomp	pany this form.

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/11/2022 REEL: 058622 FRAME: 0576